PSC No. 220 Electricity Niagara Mohawk Power Corporation Initial Effective Date: FEBRUARY 28, 2019 Statement Type: TRAS Statement No. 121

NIAGARA MOHAWK POWER CORPORATION STATEMENT OF TRANSMISSION REVENUE ADJUSTMENT

EFFECTIVE: FEBRUARY 28, 2019 FOR BATCH BILLINGS EFFECTIVE: MARCH 1, 2019 FOR CALENDAR MONTH BILLINGS

APPLICABLE TO BILLINGS SET FORTH BELOW UNDER P.S.C. NO. 220 ELECTRICITY (PSC No. 220 - Rule No. 43)

PSC No. 220

<u>\$/kWh</u>

SC1	(\$0.00343)
SC1C	(\$0.00244)
SC2ND	(\$0.00383)
SC2D	(\$0.00335)
SC3-Secondary	(\$0.00293)
SC3-Primary	(\$0.00255)
SC3-Subtransmission/Transmission	(\$0.00238)
SC3A-Secondary/Primary	(\$0.00208)
SC3A-Subtransmission	(\$0.00192)
SC3A-Transmission	(\$0.00198)

*Rates shown above are exclusive of gross receipts taxes. PLEASE NOTE: SC4 and SC7 Customers are subject to the TRA of their Parent Service Classification

> Issued by John Bruckner, President, Syracuse, New York February 22, 2019

PSC No. 214 Electricity Niagara Mohawk Power Corporation Initial Effective Date: FEBRUARY 28, 2019 Statement Type: TRAS Statement No. 210

NIAGARA MOHAWK POWER CORPORATION STATEMENT OF TRANSMISSION REVENUE ADJUSTMENT

EFFECTIVE: FEBRUARY 28, 2019 FOR BATCH BILLINGS EFFECTIVE: MARCH 1, 2019 FOR CALENDAR MONTH BILLINGS

APPLICABLE TO BILLINGS SET FORTH BELOW UNDER P.S.C. NO. 214 ELECTRICITY (PSC No. 220 - Rule No. 43)

PSC No. 214

<u>\$/kWh</u>

SC1	(\$0.00010)
SC2/3	(\$0.00010)
SC4/6	(\$0.00010)

*Rates shown above are exclusive of gross receipts taxes.

Issued by John Bruckner, President, Syracuse, New York February 22, 2019